AMENDMENT NO. 4 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH APRYL MILLER TO PROVIDE COUNSELING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this 28 day of the d

WHEREAS, on September 4, 2014, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM for the Contractor's provision of individual and/or family counseling sessions for Teen Court referred clients; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1, 2 & 3, increased the Contractor's compensation and extended the term ; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM) of the Agreement provides for a one year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement for a term not to exceed two years; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, (NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS; WRITTEN AMENDMENTS REQUIRED), of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 4 the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement from September 4, 2017 to September 4, 2018 and increase compensation by \$13,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Article 2.A.2) is amended by inserting a subparagraph "b" to read:
- b. By Amendment No. 4, the compensation payable to the Contractor is increased by \$13,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed \$51,000.00 exclusive of NM grt.
- 2. Article 3. "EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM" is amended by inserting a subparagraph "C" is inserted to read as follows:
 - C. By Amendment No. 4, the term of this Agreement is extended for one year. Such term shall commence on September 4, 2017 and shall terminate September 4, 2018.
- 3. All other provisions of the Agreement No. 2015-0006-HH/MM not specifically amended or modified by Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3 and this Amendment No. 4, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

7.28.17 Date	
	7-24-17 Date
7-25-17. Date	
	July 26,2017 Date